Chip Resistor Networks
RNA4A Series
Features
• Reduction in mounting costs & Process
• Save PCB space
• Eight resistors in one SMD package
• Reduction of inventory control costs
Applications
• Lap Top Computer • Notebook Computer
• Printer • Hard Disk Drive
• CD ROM • Facsimile
Shape and Dimensions (Unit : mm)
How to Order
 RNA4A  8E  103  J  T
qSeries
wNumber of elements(8E : 8 elements)
eResistance code (3 digits)
rResistance tolerance(J : ±5%)
tPackaging
∗ Taping Qty: 4000pcs/7 inch reel (4mm pitch)
   Carrier Tape: plastic
q w e rt
Specifications
Circuit Diagram
 T Plastic Taping, 4,000pcs/reel
W 103E
1
B
1
L
A1DPF1
T
E
2
F2 A2
B
2
R R R R
R R R R
 Code L W T A1 B1
 Dimensions 4.0±0.15 2.1±0.15 0.6±0.1 0.5±0.1 0.25±0.15
 Code E1 F1 D P A2
 Dimensions 0.5±0.1 0.3±0.15 0.3typ 0.8typ 0.4±0.1
 Code B2 E2 F2
 Dimensions 0.4±0.15 0.5±0.1 0.35±0.15
 Item Rating
 Rated power(70°C) 1/16W(0.0625W)/Element
 Max working voltage∗ 25V
 Max over-load voltage 50V
 Resistance value 100Ω to 220KΩ
 Tolerance J:±5%
 Number of elements 8E:8 Elements
 Working temperature −55 to +125°C
∗ Rated Voltage:   Rated power ×Resistance value, whichever is less.
∗ Standard Resistance Value: E-6 Series
∗ If resistance value under 100Ω is needed, please contact sales.
∗ nominal resistance value is all the same.
RoHS Conforming
Thick Film Chip Resistors
Tape & Reel
(Unit : mm)
(Unit : mm)
E
C
R D
A W
t
B
(Unit : pcs)
Tape & Reel
• Reel
• Taping Quantity per reel
• Carrier Tape(  8mm)
• Carrier Tape(12mm)
 Code A B C D E W t R
 Width:   8mm
φ178±2.0 φ50min. φ13.0±0.5 φ21.0±0.8 2.0±0.5
 10.0±1.5
2.5MAX. 1.0
 Width: 12mm      13.0±1.5
 A B C D E F G H J t
(Unit : mm)
0404